First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 30th December 2016 at 11.00 am.

## No. 3911 — POLITICAL DONATIONS ACT (CHAPTER 236)

## APPOINTMENT OF REGISTRAR AND ASSISTANT REGISTRARS OF POLITICAL DONATIONS

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 7(1) of the Political Donations Act, Mr Teo Chee Hean, Deputy Prime Minister and Coordinating Minister for National Security, Prime Minister's Office, exercising the functions conferred on the Prime Minister, appoints —

- (1) Koh Siong Ling to be the Registrar of Political Donations; and
- (2) the following persons to be Assistant Registrars of Political Donations:
  - (a) Ng Hui Peng;
  - (b) Neo Ping May (Liang Pingmei),

for the purposes of the Act, with effect from 1 January 2017 for so long as they are public officers in the Elections Department.

2. Gazette Notification No. 1671/2003 is cancelled, with effect from 1 January 2017.

Dated 30 December 2016.

LEO YIP
Permanent Secretary,
Prime Minister's Office,
Singapore.

[ELD(A)/4-23 V6; AG/LEGIS/SL/236/2015/1 Vol. 1]